FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

4/12/00

 $\mathbf{RE}$ 

05-02-2000



101340798

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

EET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
_X New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement		
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date		
— Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame # / 2 a.	Change of Name Month Day Year March 2, 2000		
Corrective Document	_X Other Release of Security Interests		
Reel # Frame # Properties   Frame #   Frame #			
	k if additional names of conveying parties attached		
Name First Union National Bank	Execution Date  Month Day Year		
Formerly CoreStates Bank, N.A. and Meridian Bank	March 2, 2000		
	ited Partnership Corporation		
X Other a national banking association	Corporation		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Outselfship/State of Meorporation organization			
Receiving Party — Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Brotech Corp.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 150 Monument Road			
Address (line 2) Suite 202			
Address (line 3) Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania 19004			
Individual General Partnership Limite	d PartnershipIf document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the		
_X Corporation Association	United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached		
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
/01/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000269 75330115			
FC:481 40.00 0P FOR OFFICE U	JSE ONLY		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 200231

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-00	9	Pa	ge 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Repr	resentative Name aı	nd Address Enter	r for the first Reco	eiving Party only.
Name	<b></b>			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Corresponden	t Name and Addres	s Area Code an	d Telephone Numl	per <u>202-467-7517</u>
Name	Carole R. Klein, Esc		-	
Address (line 1)	Morgan, Lewis & Bo	ockius LLP		
Address (line 2)	1800 M Street, N.W.			
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20	0036		
Pages	Enter the total number including any attach	ber of pages of the attached iments.	conveyance docume	#2
Trademark Ap	oplication Number(	s) or Registration Number	er(s)	
Tra	ndemark Applicatio	n Number(s)	I	Registration Number(s)
75/330,115		5		1,989,155
		4	1,757,507	1,996,863 2,184,625
			1,987,612	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 8				
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ _215.00
Method	d of Payment: End	closed X	Deposit Accoun	t
(Enter for payment	by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to	the account.)	Deposit Account Number: 13-4520
		Authorization to	o charge additional fe	ees: Yes X No
Statement and S	Signature			
				ne and correct and any attached nt are authorized, as indicated
	ole R. Klein		Signatur	15 (cen 4/12/00
Name of	f Person Signing		Signatur	e Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002063 FRAME: 0960

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interests in Trademarks is granted and conveyed as of March 2000 by First Union National Bank, a national banking association, both individually and as successor by merger to CoreStates Bank, N.A. and Meridian Bank, having an office at 1339 Chestnut Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107 (collectively hereinafter referred to as "CoreStates"), in favor of Brotech Corp., a Delaware corporation, having its principal business address at 150 Monument Road, Suite 202, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania 19004 ("Brotech").

WHEREAS, the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") reflect that Brotech and Meridian Bank entered into a Trademark Security Assignment on June 18, 1993, under which Brotech granted to Meridian Bank an assignment of part of Brotech's interest in the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, any applications for federal registration or federal registrations therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, the PTO recorded this security assignment and security agreement on July 30, 1993, at Trademark Reel 1009, Frame 0198;

WHEREAS, the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") reflect that Brotech and CoreStates entered into an Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement on November 25, 1997, under which Brotech granted to CoreStates an assignment of part of Brotech's interest in the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, any applications for federal registration or federal registrations therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, the PTO recorded this security assignment and security agreement on April 2, 1999, at Trademark Reel 1878, Frame 0901;

WHEREAS, Brotech has satisfied all of its outstanding obligations under the security agreements, and the parties seek to make a record of CoreStates' releases and reassignments to Brotech of any and all of their security interests in the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, CoreStates hereby (1) releases, discharges, and relinquishes, as of Mark, 2000, its security interests in the Marks, and (2) reassigns to Brotech, as of Mark 2, 2000, all right, title, and interest that CoreStates may have had in the Marks, including the goodwill associated therewith. CoreStates specifically acknowledges that the security interests are no longer effective, and that CoreStates does not own any rights to or have any ownership interest in the Marks.

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK

Date:	Morch	3,2000	

By: Victory

Title: Use froident

## **SCHEDULE A**

## **Trademark Registrations**

<u>Mark</u>	<b>Country</b>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PUROLITE Plus Design	United States	1,275,661	May 1, 1984
MICROLITE Plus Design	United States	1,439,714	May 19, 1987
PUROFINE	United States	1,757,507	March 9, 1993
PURODINE Plus Design	United States	1,987,612	July 16, 1996
PURODEX Plus Design	United States	1,989,155	July 23, 1996
HYPERSOL-MACRONET	<b>United States</b>	1,996,863	August 27, 1996
PUROPACK	United States	2,184,625	August 25, 1998
SUPER GEL	France	1,394,857	February 19, 1987
TRILITE	France	1,423,838	August 20, 1987
CONTILITE	France	1,423,839	August 20, 1987
FLUIDLITE	France	1,423,840	August 20, 1987
DOUBLITE	France	1,423,843	August 20, 1987
PUROFINE	France	1,553,877	October 4, 1989
PUROLITE	Japan	3,262,537	February 24, 1997
PUROLITE	Taiwan	703,816	February 28, 1996

## **Trademark Applications**

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Ser. No.	Filing Date
FLOROLITE PUROLITE	United States China	75/330,115 95.094.326	July 24, 1997

1-WA/1347270.1

**RECORDED: 04/12/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002063 FRAME: 0962